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Brian Arrigo Committee to Elect Brian Arrigo
Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
Councillor Mark Gelaides
Office Sought/ District Name of Committee Treasurer
131B Savage St. 131B Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151 Revere, MA 02151
Residential Address Committee Address
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION
Ending Balance from previous report: $1,565.01
Total receipts this period: $2,975.15
Subtotal: $4,540.16
Total expenditures this period: $1,441.03
Ending Balance: $3,099.13
Total inkind contributions this period: $0.00
Total ocutstanding liabilities: $8,044.09

Name of bank(s) used: North Shore Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and
helief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts,
expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
regquirements of M.G.L. ¢, 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

//Zé’(// ' //ff:r//r

T&easurer's signature (in ink) Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee
I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
this committee in accordance with the reguirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, 1lncurred
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reperting period.

1 Candidate without Committee CR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the

requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. _}
Signed under the penalties of perjury_: é/;({) ‘/i q/l C



Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employe
6/19/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $50.00 Deputy Budget Director
131b Savage St. Public Consulting Grou

Revere, MA 02151

7/3/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $50.00 Deputy Budget Director
131b Savage St. Public Consulting Grou
Revere, MA (02151

7/17/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $50.00 Operating Budget Manag
131k Savage St. Mbta
Revere, MA 02151

4/30/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $100.00 Deputy Budget Director
131b Savage St. Public Consulting Grou
Revere, MA 02151

5/22/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $50.00 Deputy Budget Director
131b Savage St. Public Consulting Grou
Revere, MA 02151

6/5/2014 Arrigo (Loan), Brian $50.00 Deputy Budget Director
131b Savage St. Public Consulting Grou
Revere, MA 02151

12/15/2014 Bjorn, Andersen $500.00 Partner
29 Washington St Goulston Storrs
Charlestown, MA 02129

12/23/2014 Byrne, Emily £200.00 Chief of Staff
18d Gilmore Street Umass Lowell
Lowell, MA 01850

12/17/2014 Carey, Christine 5100.00
86 Lynnway
Revere, MA 02151

12/19/2014 Clarke, Robert $100.00
585 Revere Beach Pkway
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo, Brian A-1



Date

6/23/2014

12/15/2014

6/23/2014

6/23/2014

12/15/2014

Name and Residential Address

Faneiul, Edward
56 Gatewood Drive
Needham, MA 02492

Fawn, Andersen
29 Washington St.
Charlestown, MA 02129

Slifka, Alfred
P.O. Box 9161
Waltham, MA 02454

Slifka, Eric
800 South Stret
Waltham, MA 02454

Speer, Daveen
65 Chelsea St
Charlestown, MA 02129

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receilpts
Total Receipts

Arrigo, Brian

Amount

$150.00

$500.00

$150.00

$150.00

$500.00

$2,700.00
$275.15
$2,975.15

Occupation and Employe

Exec Vice President
Global 01l

ADA
Middlesex Da's Qffice

Chairman
Global 0il

Director
Global ©il

Self Emplovyed
Self Employed



Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address Amount Purpose

11/24/2014 Home For Little Wanderers $100.00 Donation
Lantern Road
Revere, MA 02151

7/9/2014 Jack Satter House $75.00 Donation
Revere Beach Boulevard
Revere, MA 02151

3/31/2014 Lincoln School $100.00 Donation
Tuckerman St.
Revere, MA 02151

7/28/2014 Revere Advocate $230.00 Advertising
573 Broadway
FEverett, MA 02149

7/11/2014 Revere Beach Partnershipch $150.00 Donation
Broadway
Revere, MA 02151

9/30/2014 Revere Journal $100.00 Advertising
385 Broadway Suite 105
Revere, MA 02151

4/28/2014 Revere Youth Baseball and Softball $250.00 Donation
St. Mary's Way
Revere, MA 02151

12/15/2014 USPS $196.00 Postage
151 Viw Parkway
Revere, MA (02151

12/16/2014 USPS $49.00 Postage
151 Viw Parkway
Revere, MA (02151

Total Itemized Expenditures $1,250.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures 5191.03
Total Expenditures $1,441.03
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Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50.
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that

all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer

of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

In-kind contributions $50 and

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer
Total Itemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
50.00

Total Inkind Contributions

Arrigo, Brian



Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still
as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

outstanding,

Date

6/4/2013

1/4/2013

§/15/2013

8/1/2013

7/18/2013

2/14/2013

6/18/2013

8/29/2013

8/12/2013

4/25/2013

4/11/2013

Arrigo,

To Whom Due

Arrigo {lcan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

BArrigo (loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigoe (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigc (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrige (Loan), Brian
10 Ccean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigc (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ccean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrige (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian

Amount

5486.17

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

550.00

5$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

Purpose

Loan From Candidate

Loan From Candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate



Date

7/17/2014

5/9/2013

7/5/2013

6/6/2013

5/23/2013

1/16/2014

1/3/2014

12/19/2013

4/30/2014

6/19/2014

6/5/2014

5/22/2014

To Whom Due

Arrigoc (Loan), Brian
131k Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Leoan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131b Savage St
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131B Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Lean), Brian
131 Savage Street
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131b Sawvage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131b Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131b Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigce (Loan), Brian
131b Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo, Brian

Amount

$50.

$50.

$50.

§50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$100.

S50

$50.

$50.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Purpocse

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

from

from

from

from

from

from

Erom

from

from

from

from

from

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate



Date

106/10/2013

9/ 2672013

7/3/2014

L1477 2013

12/5/2013

1Ly21/2013

10/24/2013

12/6/2012

918342002

8/30/2012

12/20/2012

3/28/2013

To Whom Due

Arrigo (Lecan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan}), Brian
131b Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131 Savage Street
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131 Savage Street
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131 Savage Street
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
131 Savage Street
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean RAve #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA (02151

Arrigo, Brian

Amount

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

550.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Purpose

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

from

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate



Date

11/23/2012

11/8/2012

9/27/2012

L8 L2013

2/28/2013

3/14/2013

1/17/2013

10/25/2012

10/11/2012

6/22/2012

1 G/ 12/ 200 4

9/16/2011

To Whom Due

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA (02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrige (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigc (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA (02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigc (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo (Loan), Brian
110 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #114
Revere, [MA 02151

Arrigo, Brian

Amount

$50.

$50.

550,

$50.

$50.

550.

$50.

$50.

$50.

$50.

2800w

S44.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

60

00

00

Purpose

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Loan from

Candidate

Candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

candidate

Loan

Loan



Date

9/8/2011

4/20/2011

8/24/2004

9/16/2005

9/20/2005

9/22/2011

10/2/2011

9/21/2011

11/3/2011

9/8/2011

10/17/2011

10/3/2011

To Whom Due

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigoc
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA (02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Brian Arrigo
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Arrigo, Brian

Amount

5$88.00

$330.00

$75.00

$1,400.00

$1,925.00

$88.00

S11 8L

557.61

$750.00

5$8.00

544.00

544.00

Purpose

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan



Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

10/25/2011 Brian Arrigo £55.00
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Candidate Loan

10/19/2011 Brian Arrigo $88.00
10 Ocean Ave #113
Revere, MA 02151

Candidate Loan

Total Outstanding Liabilities 58,044.009

Arrigo, Brian D-6



