

BOARD OF ELECTION Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report ONERS

Municipal Form

15 JAN 20 AM 10: 45

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

REVERE, MA

Committee Address

Fi	10	TAT T	th:

City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

1/19/2015

Reporting Period - Beginning: 1/1/2014	Ending: 12/31/2014
Type of report: Year-end	
Brian Arrigo	Committee to Elect Brian Arrigo
Full Name of Candidate	Committee Name
Councillor	Mark Gelaides
Office Sought/ District	Name of Committee Treasurer
131B Savage St.	131B Savage St.
Revere, MA 02151	Revere, MA 02151

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report:	\$1,565.01
Total receipts this period:	\$2,975.15
Subtotal:	\$4,540.16
Total expenditures this period:	\$1,441.03
Ending Balance:	\$3,099.13
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$8,044.09
Name of bank(s) used: North Shore Bank	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Residential Address

Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) : Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

 \square Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

1/19/15

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
6/19/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Deputy Budget Director Public Consulting Grou
7/3/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Deputy Budget Director Public Consulting Grou
7/17/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Operating Budget Manag Mbta
4/30/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	Deputy Budget Director Public Consulting Grou
5/22/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Deputy Budget Director Public Consulting Grou
6/5/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Deputy Budget Director Public Consulting Grou
12/15/2014	Bjorn, Andersen 29 Washington St Charlestown, MA 02129	\$500.00	Partner Goulston Storrs
12/23/2014	Byrne, Emily 18d Gilmore Street Lowell, MA 01850	\$200.00	Chief of Staff Umass Lowell
12/17/2014	Carey, Christine 86 Lynnway Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	
12/19/2014	Clarke, Robert 585 Revere Beach Pkway Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
6/23/2014	Faneiul, Edward 56 Gatewood Drive Needham, MA 02492	\$150.00	Exec Vice President Global Oil
12/15/2014	Fawn, Andersen 29 Washington St. Charlestown, MA 02129	\$500.00	ADA Middlesex Da's Office
6/23/2014	Slifka, Alfred P.O. Box 9161 Waltham, MA 02454	\$150.00	Chairman Global Oil
6/23/2014	Slifka, Eric 800 South Stret Waltham, MA 02454	\$150.00	Director Global Oil
12/15/2014	Speer, Daveen 65 Chelsea St Charlestown, MA 02129	\$500.00	Self Employed Self Employed
	zed Receipts mized Receipts pts	\$2,700.00 \$275.15 \$2,975.15	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
11/24/2014	Home For Little Wanderers Lantern Road Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	Donation
7/9/2014	Jack Satter House Revere Beach Boulevard Revere, MA 02151	\$75.00	Donation
3/31/2014	Lincoln School Tuckerman St. Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	Donation
7/28/2014	Revere Advocate 573 Broadway Everett, MA 02149	\$230.00	Advertising
7/11/2014	Revere Beach Partnershipch Broadway Revere, MA 02151	\$150.00	Donation
9/30/2014	Revere Journal 385 Broadway Suite 105 Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	Advertising
4/28/2014	Revere Youth Baseball and Softball St. Mary's Way Revere, MA 02151	\$250.00	Donation
12/15/2014	USPS 151 Vfw Parkway Revere, MA 02151	\$196.00	Postage
12/16/2014	USPS 151 Vfw Parkway Revere, MA 02151	\$49.00	Postage
	zed Expenditures emized Expenditures nditures	\$1,250.00 \$191.03 \$1,441.03	

Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that all contributions (under or over \$50) given by persons who have contributed more than \$50 in the calendar year must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of \$200 or more in the calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Value	Description Occupation/Employer
	ized Inkind Contributions emized Inkind Contributions	\$0.00 \$0.00	
	nd Contributions	\$0.00	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
6/4/2013	Arrigo (loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$486.17	Loan From Candidate
1/4/2013	Arrigo (loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan From Candidate
8/15/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
8/1/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
7/18/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
2/14/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
6/18/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
8/29/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
9/12/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
4/25/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
4/11/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
7/17/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
5/9/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
7/5/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
6/6/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
5/23/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
1/16/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
1/3/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131B Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
12/19/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131 Savage Street Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
4/30/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$100.00	Loan from candidate
6/19/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
6/5/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
5/22/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
10/10/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
9/26/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
7/3/2014	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131b Savage St. Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
11/7/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131 Savage Street Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
12/5/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131 Savage Street Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
11/21/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131 Savage Street Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
10/24/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 131 Savage Street Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
12/6/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
9/13/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
8/30/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
12/20/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
3/28/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate

11/23/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
11/8/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
9/27/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
1/31/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
2/28/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
3/14/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
1/17/2013	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
10/25/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
10/11/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
6/22/2012	Arrigo (Loan), Brian 110 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
10/12/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$300.00	Candidate Loan
9/16/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #114 Revere, MA 02151	\$44.00	Candidate Loan

Purpose

Amount

Date

To Whom Due

	To Whom Due		
9/8/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$88.00	Candidate Loan
4/20/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$330.00	Candidate Loan
8/24/2004	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$75.00	Candidate Loan
9/16/2005	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$1,400.00	Candidate Loan
9/20/2005	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$1,925.00	Candidate Loan
9/22/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$88.00	Candidate Loan
10/2/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$11.31	Candidate Loan
9/21/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$57.61	Candidate Loan
11/3/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$750.00	Candidate Loan
9/8/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$8.00	Candidate Loan
10/17/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$44.00	Candidate Loan
10/3/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$44.00	Candidate Loan

Amount

Purpose

Date To Whom Due

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
10/25/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$55.00	Candidate Loan
10/19/2011	Brian Arrigo 10 Ocean Ave #113 Revere, MA 02151	\$88.00	Candidate Loan
Total Outstanding Liabilities		\$8,044.09	